# OP \$40,00 78

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
dwellingLIVE, LLC		107/19/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	dwellingLIVE, Inc.	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Shareholders	
Street Address:	11 Hubble	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92657	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78898064	DWELLINGLIVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)214-0764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: greg.coon@dwellinglive.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory A. Coon
Address Line 1: 621 1/2 Jasmine Ave.

Address Line 4: CORONA DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92625

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory A. Coon
Signature:	/Gregory Coon/
Date:	07/19/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0130

900053586

source=Service Mark Image#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0131

# dwellingLIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003351 FRAME: 0132

**RECORDED: 07/19/2006**